

**THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(C) No. 6864 of 2025**

Vijay Kumar Jha & others .....Petitioner(s)

Vrs.

Ranchi Municipal Corporation & others ..... Respondents

.....

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate

Mr. Aditya Pandey, Advocate

Mr. Prakhar Harit, Advocate

Mr. Anish Lal, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. L.C. N Shahdeo, Advocate

Mr. Yash Raj Gupta, Advocate

02/06.12.2025 Issue notice upon the respondent no. 3 and 4 through speed post as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed by next Wednesday i.e., 10.12.2025, failing which, the present writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

2. Till further order, there shall be no construction over the plot in question.

3. In view of the above order, learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw I.A. No. 15371 of 2025 seeking stay of the operation of the Building Permit (Annexure-3)

4. Accordingly, I.A. No. 15371 of 2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.

5. Put up this case on 15.01.2026.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

06.12.2025  
A.Mohanty

Uploaded

\_\_\_/\_\_\_/2025