

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.6864 of 2025

....

1. Vijay Kumar Jha
 2. Anil Kumar Mandal
 3. Neeraj Prakash
 4. Chandra Bhushan Dubey
-**Petitioners**

Versus

- 1.Ranchi Municipal Corporation through its Municipal Commissioner
 2. Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Corporation,
 3. M/s Jaishree Developers,
 4. Jayshri Developers & Builders
-**Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

- For the Petitioners : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate,
Mr. Prakhar Harit, Advocate
Mr. Anish Lal, Advocate
- For the Respondents : Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Yashvardhan, Advocate
Mr. L.C. N. Shahdeo, Advocate
Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Advocate

.....

Order No.03/16th December 2025

This case has been listed today in the light of mentioning slip filed by the learned Senior counsel for the Respondent No.3 and 4 before this Court.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that he has been served the I.A. No.16897 of 2025 and intends to file reply to the said I.A. No.16897 of 2025 filed by the Respondent No.3 to 4.

3. Put up this case on 19th December 2025 under the same heading.

4. In the meantime, a copy of the said reply may be served upon the Respondent Nos.3 to 4 by the learned counsel for the petitioner

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated – 16.12.2025

Nishant/-