

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 6864 of 2025

Vijay Kumar Jha & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
Ranchi Municipal Corporation, through its Municipal Commissioner,
Ranchi & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate
Mr. Nilohit Choubey, Advocate
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Nidhi Lall, Advocate

For the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 : Mr. L.C.N Shahdeo, Advocate
For the Respondent Nos.3 & 4 : Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Advocate
Mr. Yashvardhan, Advocate

06/28.01.2026 At the request of Mr. R.N. Sahay, learned Senior
Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent nos. 3 and 4, we list
this matter on 29.01.2026 at 2.15 p.m.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

January 28, 2026
Manish/Ritesh