

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.6864 of 2025

Vijay Kumar & Ors.

.... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

Ranchi Municipal Corporation, through its Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi &
Ors.

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate

For the Respondent Nos.1 & 2

: Mr. L.C.N Shahdeo, Advocate

For the Respondent Nos.3 & 4

: Mr. R.N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate

For the Respondent No.5-11, 13, 14: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Adv. (Virtual Mode)

: Mr. Kashish Tiwary, Adv.

09/Dated: 25th February, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the private respondents appears through *hybrid mode* and seeks an adjournment as he is not available in the town at this moment.
2. Early disposal of this case has been requested by the Division Bench of this Court. Keeping that in mind, put up this case on 19th March, 2026.
3. Till the next date of hearing, the interim relief granted earlier shall continue.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)