

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No. 6864 of 2025**

Vijay Kumar & Ors.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

***Versus***

Ranchi Municipal Corporation, through its Municipal Commissioner,  
Ranchi & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

-----  
**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**  
-----

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumeet Gadodia, Advocate  
Mr. Prakhar Harit, Advocate  
Mr. Anish Lal, Advocate  
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R.N. Sahay, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Kirtivardhan, Advocate  
Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Kashish Tiwary, Advocate

-----  
**10/ 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

1. Since the pleadings are complete, list this on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 under the heading for "**Admission**".
2. In the meantime, the undertaking which was given before the Division Bench will continue.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

**19.03.2026**  
**S.K.D**